
SEE WEIGHT 
STACK SHEET

SEE
DOUBLE 
PULLEY 
SHEET

SEE
PULLEY 
SHEET

SERIAL #
MODEL

SEE 900 TOWER SERIES
FREE STANDING SIDES SHEET

V33

Z21 2X

AB1

B45 3X

Z18 3X

B39

B41

Z15

Z22 6X

V25 2X

B42 2X

B9 2X

B3 2X

B28 2XV49

Z16

V26

B8

B31 2X

V27

AB32

B29 2XV40B6

Z11 2X

B30

B35B10

Z12

B46 4X

B43
Z44

B5

Z20 6X

Z7 4X
Z17 2X

Z37 2X

Z12

Z17

Z17

Z21 2X

Z18 2X

V34

B41

Z16

Z22 2X

Z20 2X

Z19

B45

Z18

Z14

Z7 4X

Z17 2X

Z14 3X

Z19 3X

B6 3X

B48

Z15

Z22 4X Z13 6X

Z23 6X

B36

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

AB1 104-143 Weldment, Main Frame 1

2 160-881 DOUBLE PULLEY;BOOK;FORMED 1

B3 852-722 5/8" SPLIT COLLAR 2

4 160-865 PULLEY;SINGLE; WEIGHT STACK ASSY 1

B5 339-731 2" X 2" TUBE; 79.5"CHROME 1

B6 862-194 4" CABLE PULLEY - 3/8" NARROW HOLE 4

Z7 810-305 Washer, Curved, 1/2" 8

B8 009-609 ASSEMBLY; HANDLE 1

B9 850-045 3" ROUND END CAP 2

B10 850-103 End Cap 1

Z11 810-817 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 4.25;ZN; 4

Z12 810-815 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 3.75;ZN; 2

Z13 810-403 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 0.75;ZN; 6

Z14 810-406 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 2.00;ZN; 4

Z15 810-609 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.25;ZN; 2

Z16 810-608 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.00;ZN; 2

Z17 817-820 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN; 6

Z18 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 6

Z19 817-404 NUT;NLK;.250-20;ZN; 4

Z20 819-705 WASHER;SPL;Φ0.260XΦ0.487X.062;ZN;.250 8

Z21 818-007 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.500XΦ1.250X.063;ZN; 4

Z22 818-005 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.375XΦ0.875X.063;ZN; 12

Z23 818-004 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.312XΦ0.750X.063;ZN; 6

V25 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 2

V26 854-864 LABEL; SERIAL N0. 4" X 1.5" 1

V27 854-982 DECAL,WARNING: BOLT DOWN 1

B28 200-542 5/8" GUIDE ROD - 76" 2

B29 838-211 ROUND WEIGHT STACK BUMPER 2

B30 833-133 4" FOOT (SHORT) 1

B31 850-056 3" FOOT 2

AB32 102-188 WELDMENT WEIGHT STACK 1

V33 862-203 Decal, Hi-low ROM 1

V34 862-224 Decal, Hi Low ROM 17 1

B35 502-698 10ga PLASMA - 7.3 SQ IN 1

B36 838-269 GUARD;GREY 1

Z37 810-605 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.25;ZN; 2

38 160-122 900 TOWER SERIES FS (Free Standing Sides SUB-ASSY) 1

B39 853-906 3/8" SAFETY CLIP 1

V40 862-360 900 Step Stack Decal 1

B41 503-639 1/4" PLASMA; PULLEY GUARD 2

B42 858-005 5/8" RUBBER GROMMET 2

B43 838-223 HALF-ROUND RUBBER BUMPER 1

Z44 815-509 SCREW;SET; .3125-18 X 1.00;SS 1

B45 850-407 1/2" OD x 1/4" ID Plastic Spacer - 1" 4

B46 850-067 7/16" HOLE PLUG; NYLON 4

47 161-310 230# STEPPED WEIGHT STACK ASY 1

B48 161-315 CABLE ASSEMBLY 1

B49 503-775 900 SRS WEIGHT STACK BRACKET 1

V49 862-246_862-299WW Decal, Warning Selectorized, Eng 1

923-06 SERIES SERVICE

2018.JAN.09LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY:

(STRENGTH - MULTI-STATION)



V1

Z17 2X

1

Z7 4X

Z11 2X

AB38 2X

923-06
(REQUIRES COUPLER CLAMPS)

SEE COUPLER
CLAMP SHEET

FS923-06
FREE STANDING

(EXPLODED VIEW ON SHEET 1)

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

AB32 102-168 WELDMENT FRAME 900 SERIES WEIGHT STACK 1

2 104-143 Weldment, Main Frame 1

3 160-881 DOUBLE PULLEY;BOOK;FORMED 1

4 161-310 230# STEPPED WEIGHT STACK ASY 1

5 160-865 PULLEY;SINGLE; WEIGHT STACK ASSY 1

6 339-731 2" X 2" TUBE; 79.5"CHROME 1

7 862-194 4" CABLE PULLEY - 3/8" NARROW HOLE 4

Z7 810-305 Washer, Curved, 1/2" 12

9 009-609 ASSEMBLY; HANDLE 1

10 850-045 3" ROUND END CAP 2

11 850-103 End Cap 1

12 200-542 5/8" GUIDE ROD - 76" 2

13 833-133 4" FOOT (SHORT) 1

14 850-056 3" FOOT 2

15 852-722 5/8" SPLIT COLLAR 2

16 862-203 Decal, Hi-low ROM 1

17 862-224 Decal, Hi Low ROM 17 1

18 502-698 10ga PLASMA - 7.3 SQ IN 1

19 862-360 900 Step Stack Decal 1

AB38 102-166 WELDMENT PULL UP HORN 3" TUBE MOUNT 1

21 862-105 924 GRIP TUBE 1.25 ID 1

22 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1

23 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

24 853-906 3/8" SAFETY CLIP 1

25 161-315 CABLE ASSEMBLY 1

V1 862-301 Decal, Warning Multi Station, Eng 1

27 503-639 1/4" PLASMA; PULLEY GUARD 2

28 815-509 SCREW;SET; .3125-18 X 1.00;SS 1

29 838-223 HALF-ROUND RUBBER BUMPER 1

Z11 810-817 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 4.25;ZN; 6

31 810-815 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 3.75;ZN; 2

32 810-605 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.25;ZN; 2

33 810-406 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 2.00;ZN; 4

34 810-609 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.25;ZN; 2

35 810-608 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.00;ZN; 2

Z17 817-820 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN; 8

37 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 6

38 817-404 NUT;NLK;.250-20;ZN; 4

39 819-705 WASHER;SPL;Φ0.260XΦ0.487X.062;ZN;.250 8

40 818-007 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.500XΦ1.250X.063;ZN; 4

41 818-005 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.375XΦ0.875X.063;ZN; 12

42 854-982 DECAL,WARNING: BOLT DOWN 1

43 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 2

44 854-864 LABEL; SERIAL N0. 4" X 1.5" 1

45 862-246_862-299WW Decal, Warning Selectorized, Eng 1

46 858-005 5/8" RUBBER GROMMET 2

47 850-407 1/2" OD x 1/4" ID Plastic Spacer - 1" 4

48 160-257 900 SERIES METAL CLAMP (SINGLE) 2

49 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1

50 838-211 ROUND WEIGHT STACK BUMPER 2

51 503-775 900 SRS WEIGHT STACK BRACKET 1Adjustable Pulley
923-06 SERIES SERVICE

2018.JAN.09LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY:

(STRENGTH - MULTI-STATION)



EXPLODED VIEW SHOWN ON SHEET1
NOTE: QUANTITY REQUIRED FOR EACH 
CONFIGURATION WILL VARY 
(CONFIGURATIONS SHOWN ARE FOR 
REFERENCE ONLY)

TWO STACK 

1

1 2 X 1 2 X

1 2 X

1 2 X

1 2 X

1 2 X

1 2 X

1 2 X

1 2 X1 2 X

1 2 X

1 2 X

1 2 X
1 2 X

FOUR STACK 
COUPLER(CONFIGURATIONS)

160-257 SERVICE

2016.JAN.14LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY:   

(Strength - Multi Station)



2

3 2 X

1 2 X

5

4

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name service 

exploded/QTY.

2 810-614 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 3.50;ZN; 1

3 818-006 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.438XΦ1.000X.063;ZN; 2

4 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 1

1 862-179 900 Steel Coupler 2

5 339-360 3/4"OD x 1/2"ID Pipe 1

900  SERIES TOWER CLAMP (SINGLE)
160-257 SERVICE

2016.JAN.14LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY:   

(Strength - Multi Station)



1

4

12

3

2
11 3 X

7

8

5

10

6

9 2 X

10 2 X

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 104-134 WELDMENT; HEADPLATE PULLEY 1

10 819-012 WASHER;MB;Φ0.375XΦ0.625X.048;BZN;18GA 2

6 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 1

5 817-404 NUT;NLK;.250-20;ZN; 1

3 810-613 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 3.25;ZN; 1

4 810-808 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 2.00;ZN; 1

2 810-412 HCS 1/4-20 x 3.00" Zinc 1

7 817-608 1/2" JAM NUT 1

11 819-014 WASHER, .50 OD X .38 ID X .05 3

8 817-800 1/2 - 13 NUT 1

9 819-705 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2

12 853-308 4" CABLE PULLEY - 3/8" HOLE 1

PULLEY;WEIGHT STACK ASSY
160-865 SERVICE

2016.MAR.25LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: ----

(Strength)



Z22

Z24 3X

Z17

1

2

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

Z17 817-820 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN; 1

Z22 810-818 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 4.50;ZN; 1

Z24 819-014 WASHER;MB;Φ0.500XΦ0.875X.048;BZN;18GA 3

4 161-148 SLIDE ASSEMBLY; FORMED BOOK 1

5 161-147 DOUBLE PULLEY 900 SERIES W/GRIP 1

DOUBLE PULLEY;BOOK;FORMED
160-881 SERVICE

2016.MAR.25LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: ----

(Strength)



B10

B2 2X

V7 2X

AB9

V27 2X

Z13

B11 2X

Z18 2X

B14 2X

Z19 2X

Z6 4X

Z25 2X

Z13

Z27 2X

Z23 2X

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

B2 851-514 1/2" BRASS BUSHING 2

Z6 819-012 Machine Bushing .375 ID X .625 OD 4

V7 854-985 DECAL, PINCH HAZARD 2

AB9 103-766 Hi-Lo Pulley Weldment 1

B10 850-408 3/8" NYLON 1

B11 862-194 4" CABLE PULLEY - 3/8" NARROW HOLE 2

Z13 813-505 10-32 x 1/2" BHC 2

B14 862-232 BUMPER 2

Z18 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 2

Z19 817-019 NUT;NLK;#10-32NF;ZN; 2

Z25 818-035 use WASH;FLT;SAE 818-036 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.250XΦ0.562X.040;ZN;#10 2

V27 854-988 Warning Label 2

Z23 810-608 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.00;ZN; 2

Z27 812-622 SCREW;FH;#10-32NF x 0.88;ZN; 2

DOUBLE PULLEY;BOOK;FORMED
161-147 SERVICE

2016.MAR.25LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: ----

(Strength)



B8

AB1

Z16 4X

B15

Z20 8X

Z16 4X

1

V1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

AB1 104-140 Cable Adjustment 1

2 862-104 slide RA 
grip GRIP TUBE 24mm ID X 34mm OD 1

3 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 1

4 838-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 1

B8 101-140 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 1

6 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

B15 339-268 BLOCK - CABLE CLAMP 1

Z16 817-404 NUT;NLK;.250-20;ZN; 4

Z20 819-705 WASHER;SPL;Φ0.260XΦ0.487X.062;ZN;.250 8

Z16 810-407 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 1.50;ZN; 4
V1 862-335 Decal;Warning Pull Pin 1

SLIDE ASSEMBLY; FORMED BOOK
161-148 SERVICE

2016.JUL.26LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2017.AUG.17LMB

(Strength)



160-057 1.20 DIA. 12"+

160-059 1.25 DIA. 12+"

160-058 1.25 DIA. 0-12"

GRIP LENGTH MAY VARY
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL 

K2

K3

Z1 4 X

K1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1

2  862-105 36" RUBBER GRIP 1

3 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1

4 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1

2 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1

3 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

4 862-105 12" RUBBER GRIP 1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 855-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 1

2 862-104 36" RUBBER GRIP 1

3 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 1

4 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

K1 855-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 1

K3 862-104 10.5" RUBBER GRIP 1

K2 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 1

Z1 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

HAND GRIP

160-056,160-057,160-058,160-059 
SERVICE

2013.OCT.07LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2015.JUN.05LMB

(RUBBER GRIP TUBE)



2

3 4 X

4 2 X

1

5 4 X

6 4 X

7 2 X

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 102-209 WELDMENT FS942 RIGHT FRONT 1

2 102-210 WELDMENT FS942 LEFT FRONT 1

3 850-065 3" Connector Joint 4

4 833-133 4" FOOT (SHORT) 2

5 810-305 Washer, Curved, 1/2" 4

6 810-818 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 4.50;ZN; 4
7 854-044 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X 1 

(280MM) Grey 2

160-122 SERVICE

13.08.06
DATE

UPDATED:

DWG.  NO.

DESCRIPTION:

DRAWN:

DATE
----

LMB

900 TOWER SERIES
FREE STANDING (SIDES)



4 2X

3 2 X

1

2

7

8 WEIGHT STACK PLATES WILL VARY 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR
PART NUMBER AND QUANTITY

CENTER STICK IMAGE MAY VARY 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR PART NUMBER 

6

CENTER STICK WITH MOUNTING POST
CABLE MOUNTED WITH TAKE UP BOLT OR PULLEY

 (SHOWN EXPLODED)
SEE NOTES AND BOM FOR PART NUMBERS

NOT USED WITH CABLE CLAMP PLATE 
OR PULLEY ASSEMBLY

7
CENTER STICK W/CLAMP PLATE
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR PART NUMBER 

CENTER STICK WITH CLAMP PLATE 
 SEE NOTES AND BOM FOR PART NUMBERS

WEIGHT STACK/CENTERSTICK ASSY 

161-173 JAMS23 WEIGHT STACK

161-172 JAMS21 WEIGHT STACK

8

9

CABLE WITH TAKE UP BOLT MOUNTING WITH CENTERSTICK/POST & FLAT WASHER USED 

CABLE WITH PULLEY ASSEMBLY MOUNTING 

WEIGHT STACK PLATES WILL VARY 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR
PART NUMBER AND QUANTITY

WEIGHT STACK PLATES WILL VARY 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR
PART NUMBER AND QUANTITY

STEPPED WEIGHT STACK
SEE NOTES AND BOM FOR PART NUMBERS

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name

16
0-

00
6 

/1
60

-
00

6/
Q

TY
.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1

3 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 17

4 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2

3 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2

6 103-470 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 18" CR3 1

6 818-349 1

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name 160-102/QTY. 160-105/QTY. 160-456/QTY.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1 1 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1 1 1

3 806-997 20 lb WEIGHT PLATE 280 160 300

4 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2 2 2

5 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2 2 2

6 103-627 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 9" CLAMP - 1 -

7 103-626 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 15" CLAMP 1 - -

8 103-910 WELDMENT; CENTER STICK; 16" CLAMP - - 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name 160-046/QTY. 160-020/QTY. 160-041/QTY. 160-092/QTY. 160-053/QTY. 160-069/QTY. 160-109/QTY. 160-006 
/QTY. 160-002/QTY. 160-115/QTY. 160-010 /QTY. 160-015/QTY. 160-036/QTY. 160-007/QTY. 160-451/QTY. 160-452/QTY. 160-014/QTY. 160-455/QTY.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS - - - - - - - 17 18 - 12 20 15 10 18 17 15 -

4 818-349 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1

5 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

6 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

7 102-693 WELDMENT CENTER STICK 16 HOLES - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -

8 103-470 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 18" CR3 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -

8 103-486 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK;13" CR3 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -

8 103-555 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;16" CR3 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -

8 103-471 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK;11" CR3 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1

9 806-997 20 lb WEIGHT PLATE 300 240 220 200 160 380 280 - - 260 - - - - - - - 200

10 103-579 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 20" CR3 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 103-311 WELDMENT; CENTER STICK;14" CR3 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -

12 103-530 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;15' CR3 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -

13 102-626 WELDMENT 19X CENTER STICK WITH COLLAR - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -

14 103-544 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK;12" CR3 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

15 103-568 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;9" CR3 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 103-905 use Centersticks_Config CENTER STICK, Weldment - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -

17 103-904 USE Centersticks_Config CENTER STICK - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

18 103-448  CENTER STICK;21" CR3 old top plate??? - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name 160-049/QTY. 160-103/QTY. 160-104/QTY. 160-106/QTY. 160-107/QTY. 160-002/QTY.

160-028 use 
160-592/160-

028/QTY.
160-022/QTY. 160-003/QTY. 160-454/QTY.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS - - - 12 18 18 20 17 12 -

4 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

6 102-617 - 1 - - - - - - 1 -

7 103-255 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 21" C125 - - - - - - 1 - - -

8 102-626 WELDMENT 19X CENTER STICK WITH COLLAR - - - - 1 1 - - - -

9 806-997 20 lb WEIGHT PLATE 280 240 200 - - - - - - 340

10 102-695 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 15" CR125 1 - - - - - - - - -

11 103-328 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 18" C125 - - - - - - - 1 - 1

12 103-624 WELDMENT; CENTER STICK;13" CR1 - - - 1 - - - - - -

13 103-625 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 11" C125 - - 1 - - - - - - -

14 103-329 
M WELDMENT BAYONET  PULLEY - 19 PLATE - - - - - - 1 - - -

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name 161-173/QTY.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1

3 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2

4 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2

5 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 16

6 104-218 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;17"C125" 1

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1

3 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 16

4 818-019 WASHER;SPL;Φ0.321XΦ0.586X.078;ZN;.313 2

5 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

1 104-215 CENTERSTICK;26 1/4";CR3 1

2 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1

3 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1

4 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 25

5 818-019 WASHER;SPL;Φ0.321XΦ0.586X.078;ZN;.313 2

6 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name 161-308/QTY. 161-309/QTY. 161-311/QTY. 161-312/QTY. 161-313/QTY. 161-317/QTY. 161-314/QTY. 161-318/QTY. 161-319/QTY.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

7 104-299 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;14" CR3" 1 - - - - - - - -

8 806-997 20 lb WEIGHT PLATE 160 320 260 240 100 180 120 260 240

9 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 5 5 5 5 10 6 5 5 5

8 818-349 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9 104-301 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;22" CR3" - 1 - - - - - - -

10 104-304 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;19" CR3" - - 1 - - - - - -

11 103-470 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 18" CR3 - - - 1 - - - - -

12 103-555 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;16" CR3 - - - - 1 - - - -

13 102-693  - - - - - 1 - - -

14 104-308  - - - - - - 1 - -

15 102-626  - - - - - - - 1 -

16 103-328 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 18" C125 - - - - - - - - 1

_WEIGHT STACK SERVICE

2013.OCT.10LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2017.DEC.29LMB

(Take Up Bolt, Pulley & Clamp Style)



MG-923-06

Reference # Part # Description Qty Notes

AB1 1000393166 Main Frame;User Side;ADA23-04;Iced Silver 1

AB1 1000393167 Main Frame;User Side;ADA23-04;Black Glossy 1

AB1 1000393168 Main Frame;User Side;ADA23-04;Lace White 1

AB32 1000353447 Frame Set;900 Series;Iced Silver 1

AB32 1000353448 Frame Set;900 Series;Black Glossy 1

AB32 1000353449 Frame Set;900 Series;Lace White 1

AB38 1000354032 Pull Up Horn Assy;3";Black Ridge 1 Non FS version only.

B3 1000345600 5/8” Single Split Collar 2

B5 1000323299 2" x 2" TUBE - 79 1/2" (CHROMED) 1

B6 1000347532 4.5" Pulley for Rope / Cable 4

B8 1000312976 HANDLE W-STRAP D-RING (SHORT) 1

B9 1000312233 3" ROUND END CAP 2

B10 1000310014 End Cap 1

B28 1000321910 5/8" GUIDE ROD - 76" 2

B29 1000310339 ROUND WEIGHT STACK BUMPER 2

B30 1000310273 4" FOOT (SHORT) 1

B31 1000312237 3" FOOT 2

B35 1000310331 10ga PLASMA - 1 1/2" x 5 1/4" 1

B36 1000342962 Stack Guard;Grey; 1 Only on FS version.

B39 1000312893 3/8" SAFETY CLIP 1

B41 1000384971 1/4" Plasma;Pulley Guard; 2

B42 1000317727 5/8" RUBBER GROMMET 2

B43 1000404452 HALF-ROUND RUBBER BUMPER HARD 1

B45 1000310095 1/2" OD x 1/4" ID Plastic Spacer - 1" 4

B46 1000345210 7/16" HOLE PLUG; NYLON 4 Only on FS version.

B48 1000421550 Cable Assy; 1

B49 1000421272 Weight Stack Bracket;900 SRS; 1

V1 1000359953 Decal;Warning;Single Station;English 1 Non FS version only.

V1 1000364025 Decal;Warning;Single Station;French 1 Non FS version only.

V25 1000315894 DECAL MATRIX 11X1 BLK 2

V26 1000384006 Serial Number Label;4" x 1.5";3M; 1

V27 1000312342 BOLT DOWN WARNING 1

V33 1000345333 Decal, Hi-low ROM 1

V34 1000345334 Decal, Hi Low ROM 17 1

V40 1000421523 900 Step Stack Decal 1

V49 1000363760 Decal;Warning;Multi Station;English 1

V49 1000363766 Decal;Warning;Multi Station;French 1

Z7 1000310088 Washer, Curved, 1/2" 12

Z11 1000312099 HCS 1/2-13 x 4 1/4" 6

Z12 1000312097 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 3.75;ZN; 2

Z13 1000310219 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 0.75;ZN; 6 Only on FS version.

Z14 1000310097 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 2.00;ZN; 4

Z15 1000309851 HCS 3/8-16 x 2 1/4" - ZINC 2

Z16 1000309871 3/8-16 x 2" BOLT 2

Z17 1000312161 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN 8

Z18 1000308428 3/8" NUT 6

Z19 1000309854 1/4" NYLON JAM NUT 4

Z20 1000310096 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 8

Z21 1000312700 7/16" FLAT WASHER 4

Z22 1000308436 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.344XΦ0.875X.063;ZN; 12

Z23 1000308446 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.281XΦ0.734X.063;ZN; 6 Only on FS version.

Z37 1000311963 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.25;ZN; 2

Z44 1000308442 SCREW;SET; .3125-18 X 1.00;SS 1



FS Side Set 1000329670 900 TOWER SERIES FREE STANDING SIDE SET 1 Only on FS version.

Coupler Set 1000344108 900 Series Coupler Kit;Metal 2 Non FS version only.

Coupler 1 1000337789 連接片;;;SPHC;186x76.2x23.4x4.76T;; 2 Non FS version only.  

Coupler 2 1000314246 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 3.50;ZN; 1 Non FS version only.  

Coupler 3 1000308444 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.406XΦ1.000X.063;ZN; 2 Non FS version only.  

Coupler 4 1000308428 3/8" NUT 1 Non FS version only.  

Coupler 5 1000342964 Pipe;3/4" OD x 1/2" ID;w/ Zinc Coating; 1 Non FS version only.  

Single Pulley Set 1000386596 WEIGHT STACK PULLEY ASSEMBY 1

Single Pulley 1 1000406013 Weldment; Head Plate Pulley;Black Ridge 1

Single Pulley 2 1000386597 Screw;HH;.250-20 x 3;ZN; 1

Single Pulley 3 1000312876 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 3.25;ZN; 1

Single Pulley 4 1000310019 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 2.00;ZN; 1

Single Pulley 5 1000309854 1/4" NYLON JAM NUT 1

Single Pulley 6 1000308428 3/8" NUT 1

Single Pulley 7 1000309846 1/2" JAM NUT 1

Single Pulley 8 1000312159 1/2 - 13 NUT 1

Single Pulley 9 1000310096 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2

Single Pulley 10 1000309858 Machine Bushing 3/8 ID x 5/8OD 18ga Zinc 2

Single Pulley 11 1000309847 Machine Bushing 1/2" ID X 7/8" OD 18GA 3

Single Pulley 12 1000312236 Handle Assy 1

Double Pulley Set 1000388323 Double Pulley Set w/ Grip;900 Series; 1

DP AB9 1000346398 Weldment;Swivel Pulley; 1

DP B2 1000312298 1/2" BRASS BUSHING 2

DP B10 1000353677 Nylon Sleeve;Tapped; 1

DP B11 1000347532 4.5" Pulley for Rope / Cable 2

DP B14 1000350424 Bumper 2

DP V27 1000376099 警告貼標;重端;;;PVC;;英文;GM106 2

DP V7 1000308473 Decal, warning Hand Pinch 2

DP Z13 1000353678 Screw;BH;10-32x5" 2

DP Z18 1000308428 3/8" NUT 2

DP Z19 1000350425 Nut;10/32" 2

DP Z23 1000309871 3/8-16 x 2" BOLT 2

DP Z25 1000312167 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.203XΦ0.562X.040;ZN;#10 2

DP Z27 1000350426 Screw;10/32";.875L; 2

DP Z6 1000309858 Machine Bushing 3/8 ID x 5/8OD 18ga Zinc 1

DP AB1 1000384885 Cable Adjustment 1

DP B8 1000308424 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 1

DP B15 1000371229 Block;Cable Clamp; 1

DP Z16 1000309854 1/4" NYLON JAM NUT 4

DP Z20 1000310096 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 8

DP Z21 1000336429 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 1.50;ZN; 4

DP Kit 1 1000318101 HAND GRIP 1.0" 0-12"LONG 1

DP V1 1000412711 Decal;Warning Pull Pin 1

DP Z17 1000312161 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN 1

DP Z22 1000310301 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 4.50;ZN; 1

DP Z24 1000309847 Machine Bushing 1/2" ID X 7/8" OD 18GA 3

DP Pulley Housing Set 1000393923 DOUBLE PULLEY;BOOK FORMED 1

DP Slide Assy 1000393924 SLIDE ASSEMBLY; FORMED BOOK 1

Weight Stack Set 1000421548 Weight Stack Assy;Stepped;#230; 1

Weight Stack 1 1000310334 6000 TOP PLATE 1

Weight Stack 2 1000310343 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1

Weight Stack 3 1000312817 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2

Weight Stack 4 1000312127 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2

Weight Stack 6 1000359722 2" OD x .562 ID x .187 F/W Zinc 1

Weight Stack 7 1000421549 Center Stick;14";CR125; 1



Weight Stack 8 1000321944 WEIGHT PLATE 20# W_BUSHINGS 18.4 X 4.3X 1 8

Weight Stack 9 1000312880 CAST IRON 5

Kit 1 1000318510 HAND GRIP 1.25 DIA 12"+LONG 1

Kit 1 K1 1000369933 Tube Collar;25.4MM; 1

Kit 1 K2 1000308469 Cap;End Tube;25.4MM ID; 2

Kit 1 K3 1000316932 泡棉;把手;;;;Φ24x5tx1524L;JHTNA-M; 1

Kit 1 Z1 1000309773 Screw;Set;M6 x 1.0P x 5L;BP;POT; 8



MG-FS923-06

Reference # Part # Description Qty Notes

AB1 1000393166 Main Frame;User Side;ADA23-04;Iced Silver 1

AB1 1000393167 Main Frame;User Side;ADA23-04;Black Glossy 1

AB1 1000393168 Main Frame;User Side;ADA23-04;Lace White 1

AB32 1000394444 Frame Set;FS900 Series;Iced Silver 1

AB32 1000394445 Frame Set;FS900 Series;Black Glossy 1

AB32 1000394446 Frame Set;FS900 Series;Lace White 1

AB38 1000354032 Pull Up Horn Assy;3";Black Ridge 1 Non FS version only.

B3 1000345600 5/8” Single Split Collar 2

B5 1000323299 2" x 2" TUBE - 79 1/2" (CHROMED) 1

B6 1000347532 4.5" Pulley for Rope / Cable 4

B8 1000312976 HANDLE W-STRAP D-RING (SHORT) 1

B9 1000312233 3" ROUND END CAP 2

B10 1000310014 End Cap 1

B28 1000321910 5/8" GUIDE ROD - 76" 2

B29 1000310339 ROUND WEIGHT STACK BUMPER 2

B30 1000310273 4" FOOT (SHORT) 1

B31 1000312237 3" FOOT 2

B35 1000310331 10ga PLASMA - 1 1/2" x 5 1/4" 1

B36 1000342962 Stack Guard;Grey; 1 Only on FS version.

B39 1000312893 3/8" SAFETY CLIP 1

B41 1000384971 1/4" Plasma;Pulley Guard; 2

B42 1000317727 5/8" RUBBER GROMMET 2

B43 1000404452 HALF-ROUND RUBBER BUMPER HARD 1

B45 1000310095 1/2" OD x 1/4" ID Plastic Spacer - 1" 4

B46 1000345210 7/16" HOLE PLUG; NYLON 4 Only on FS version.

B48 1000421550 Cable Assy; 1

B49 1000421272 Weight Stack Bracket;900 SRS; 1

V1 1000359953 Decal;Warning;Single Station;English 1 Non FS version only.

V1 1000364025 Decal;Warning;Single Station;French 1 Non FS version only.

V25 1000315894 DECAL MATRIX 11X1 BLK 2

V26 1000384006 Serial Number Label;4" x 1.5";3M; 1

V27 1000312342 BOLT DOWN WARNING 1

V33 1000345333 Decal, Hi-low ROM 1

V34 1000345334 Decal, Hi Low ROM 17 1

V40 1000421523 900 Step Stack Decal 1

V49 1000363760 Decal;Warning;Multi Station;English 1

V49 1000363766 Decal;Warning;Multi Station;French 1

Z7 1000310088 Washer, Curved, 1/2" 8

Z11 1000312099 HCS 1/2-13 x 4 1/4" 4

Z12 1000312097 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 3.75;ZN; 2

Z13 1000310219 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 0.75;ZN; 6 Only on FS version.

Z14 1000310097 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 2.00;ZN; 4

Z15 1000309851 HCS 3/8-16 x 2 1/4" - ZINC 2

Z16 1000309871 3/8-16 x 2" BOLT 2

Z17 1000312161 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN 8

Z18 1000308428 3/8" NUT 6

Z19 1000309854 1/4" NYLON JAM NUT 4

Z20 1000310096 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 8

Z21 1000312700 7/16" FLAT WASHER 4

Z22 1000308436 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.344XΦ0.875X.063;ZN; 12

Z23 1000308446 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.281XΦ0.734X.063;ZN; 6 Only on FS version.

Z37 1000311963 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.25;ZN; 2

Z44 1000308442 SCREW;SET; .3125-18 X 1.00;SS 1



FS Side Set 1000329670 900 TOWER SERIES FREE STANDING SIDE SET 1 Only on FS version.

FS Side 1 1000394473 FS Arm Assy;Right;923-02; 1 Only on FS version.

FS Side 2 1000394458 FS Arm Assy;Left;923-02; 1 Only on FS version.

FS Side 3 1000310289 3" Connector Joint 1 Only on FS version.

FS Side 4 1000310273 4" FOOT (SHORT) 1 Only on FS version.

FS Side 5 1000310088 Washer, Curved, 1/2" 1 Only on FS version.

FS Side 6 1000310301 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 4.50;ZN; 1 Only on FS version.

FS Side 7 1000315894 DECAL MATRIX 11X1 BLK 1 Only on FS version.

Coupler Set 1000344108 900 Series Coupler Kit;Metal 2 Non FS version only.

Single Pulley Set 1000386596 WEIGHT STACK PULLEY ASSEMBY 1

Single Pulley 1 1000406013 Weldment; Head Plate Pulley;Black Ridge 1

Single Pulley 2 1000386597 Screw;HH;.250-20 x 3;ZN; 1

Single Pulley 3 1000312876 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 3.25;ZN; 1

Single Pulley 4 1000310019 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 2.00;ZN; 1

Single Pulley 5 1000309854 1/4" NYLON JAM NUT 1

Single Pulley 6 1000308428 3/8" NUT 1

Single Pulley 7 1000309846 1/2" JAM NUT 1

Single Pulley 8 1000312159 1/2 - 13 NUT 1

Single Pulley 9 1000310096 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2

Single Pulley 10 1000309858 Machine Bushing 3/8 ID x 5/8OD 18ga Zinc 2

Single Pulley 11 1000309847 Machine Bushing 1/2" ID X 7/8" OD 18GA 3

Single Pulley 12 1000312236 Handle Assy 1

Double Pulley Set 1000388323 Double Pulley Set w/ Grip;900 Series; 1

DP AB9 1000346398 Weldment;Swivel Pulley; 1

DP B2 1000312298 1/2" BRASS BUSHING 2

DP B10 1000353677 Nylon Sleeve;Tapped; 1

DP B11 1000347532 4.5" Pulley for Rope / Cable 2

DP B14 1000350424 Bumper 2

DP V27 1000376099 警告貼標;重端;;;PVC;;英文;GM106 2

DP V7 1000308473 Decal, warning Hand Pinch 2

DP Z13 1000353678 Screw;BH;10-32x5" 2

DP Z18 1000308428 3/8" NUT 2

DP Z19 1000350425 Nut;10/32" 2

DP Z23 1000309871 3/8-16 x 2" BOLT 2

DP Z25 1000312167 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.203XΦ0.562X.040;ZN;#10 2

DP Z27 1000350426 Screw;10/32";.875L; 2

DP Z6 1000309858 Machine Bushing 3/8 ID x 5/8OD 18ga Zinc 1

DP AB1 1000384885 Cable Adjustment 1

DP B8 1000308424 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 1

DP B15 1000371229 Block;Cable Clamp; 1

DP Z16 1000309854 1/4" NYLON JAM NUT 4

DP Z20 1000310096 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 8

DP Z21 1000336429 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 1.50;ZN; 4

DP Kit 1 1000318101 HAND GRIP 1.0" 0-12"LONG 1

DP V1 1000412711 Decal;Warning Pull Pin 1

DP Z17 1000312161 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN 1

DP Z22 1000310301 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 4.50;ZN; 1

DP Z24 1000309847 Machine Bushing 1/2" ID X 7/8" OD 18GA 3

DP Pulley Housing Set 1000393923 DOUBLE PULLEY;BOOK FORMED 1

DP Slide Assy 1000393924 SLIDE ASSEMBLY; FORMED BOOK 1

Weight Stack Set 1000421548 Weight Stack Assy;Stepped;#230; 1

Weight Stack 1 1000310334 6000 TOP PLATE 1

Weight Stack 2 1000310343 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1

Weight Stack 3 1000312817 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2

Weight Stack 4 1000312127 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2



Weight Stack 6 1000359722 2" OD x .562 ID x .187 F/W Zinc 1

Weight Stack 7 1000421549 Center Stick;14";CR125; 1

Weight Stack 8 1000321944 WEIGHT PLATE 20# W_BUSHINGS 18.4 X 4.3X 1 8

Weight Stack 9 1000312880 CAST IRON 5

Kit 1 1000318510 HAND GRIP 1.25 DIA 12"+LONG 1

Kit 1 K1 1000369933 Tube Collar;25.4MM; 1

Kit 1 K2 1000308469 Cap;End Tube;25.4MM ID; 2

Kit 1 K3 1000316932 泡棉;把手;;;;Φ24x5tx1524L;JHTNA-M; 1

Kit 1 Z1 1000309773 Screw;Set;M6 x 1.0P x 5L;BP;POT; 8



1

854-982

Bolt down

Matrix FS923 Free standing ADJ pulley

4

1

Quantity 862-040

Serial plate

Non - EN

854 – 044

280 mm Matrix 

1

854-985

Pinch 

hazard2 each

1

862-360 Weight Stack



9” [230mm]

854 – 044

280 mm Matrix 

862-081

Weight 

862-360 Weight Stack

1” [25mm]

Weight 

Plates

1” [25mm]

862-040

Serial plate

Non - EN

FS923 page 2 



854-985

Pinch 

hazard

1” [25mm]

854 – 044

280 mm Matrix 

854-982

Bolt down

FS923 page 3 



854-985

Pinch 

hazard

854 – 044

280 mm Matrix 

FS923 page 4 



Matrix QC template

854-982

Bolt down

854-857

Serial plate

854-985

Pinch 

hazard854 – 043

166mm Matrix 

854 – 044 

280 mm Matrix 

854-986 

Moving 

hazard

854-026

J hook 

indicator

Weight horn caps

862-040

Serial plate

Non - EN

Bolt down

854-979

ADJ stop 1

854-980

ADJ stop 2

2.5 5 10 25 45


